GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5509
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2005

RESERVED POSTS
Prasad Shri Lal Mani

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of employees belonging to SCs, STs and OBCs working in various departments of the Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution;

(b) the number of SCs, STs and OBCs personnels in "A’, 'B*, "C" and ‘D" groups separately in various departments;

(c) whether the reservation quota of SCs/STs and OBCs has beenfilled;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) by wheniitis likely to be filled up;

(f) whether any action has been taken/proposed to be taken against the officials responsible for not filling the quota; and

(9) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH )

(@), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) & (g): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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